
 

TRIM 20/143658     PAGE 1 

 Councillor Allowances and Expenses 1 July 2019 to 30 June 2020 
 

2019-2020 FY 

1 July 2019 to 30 
June 2020 

Councillor 
Allowance[1] 

Communications 
expenses (mobile 
phones, tablets, and 
wireless data cards)[2] 

Travel 
intrastate 

Travel 
interstate 

Travel 
Overseas 

Training, 
Conferences 
and 
Education 

Other 
Expenditure 

Cr Barth $31,427.65 $1,032.00      

Cr Bearsley $31,427.65 $1,032.00      

Cr Brownlees OAM $31,427.65 $1,032.00     $70.00  
(office 
supplies)  

Cr Eden $31,427.65 $1,032.00 $100.00     

Cr Gledhill $31,427.65 $1,032.00      

Cr Hua $31,427.65 $852.00 $182.00   $70.00  

Cr Oxley $94,282.96[3] $1,356.00 $147.00     

Cr Staikos $31,427.65 $1,032.00 $314.00   $455.00  

Cr West OAM $31,427.65 $1,032.00      

 
[1] Kingston is a Category Three Council and must set allowances in line with the Local Government Act 1989. An adjustment under section 73 B of the Local Government Act 1989 is made annually and 
is gazetted by the Minister. 
[2] Communications expenses include standard data and mobile plan costs  
[3] Cr Georgina Oxley was elected Mayor on 14 November 2018 and 13 November 2019 


	Councillor Allowances and Expenses 1 July 2019 to 30 June 2020

